

LANCO ANPARA POWER LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITVE BIDDING (ICB) FOR FLUE GAS **DESULPHURIZATION (FGD) SYSTEM** 

Lanco Anpara Power Limited, (LANPL) herby invites sealed Bids through Internationa Competitive Bidding (ICB) route from eligible Bidders on Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) basis for setting up of "Wet Limestone Based Flue Gas Desulphurization (WLFGD) System" and Auxiliaries for its Generating Station (2X600 MW) at Sonehhadra

District, Uttar Pradesh, India, as per the scope of work mentioned in the EPC Bid Document. The complete set of EPC Bid Documents may be obtained by the eligible Bidders, on payment of non-refundable fee of I/IR 22,500/. (Indian Rs. Twenty two Thousand Five hundred only) towards cost of Bidding Documents through RTGS/NEFT/Wire Transfer to our Designated Bank Account in favor of Lanco Anpara Power Limited. Schedule for Sale & Submission of EPC Bid Document is as follows:

imission of EPC bid Document is as follows.						
Project Location	Lanco Anpara Power Limited, Village Anpara, District					
1	Sonebhadra, Uttar Pradesh, India					
Sale of EPC Bid Document	19th September 2023 to 29th September 2023					
Last date for receipt of Bid	1st November 2023					
Details of Designated Bank	Bank Name: Punjab National Bank					
Account	Account No: 0305002900000441					
	IFSC No : PUNB0030500					
	SWIFT Code: PUNBINBBMFR					
E-mail	anparafgd@lancogroup.com					

Ridders can download qualification document from our website (www.meilanparapowe com) and check for eligibility before purchasing the bid document. Interested Bidders are requested to send a communication to the email id mentioned above by providing proof of payment so as to receive a link to download the EPC Bid Document.

LANPL reserves the right to reject any or all offers or cancel the bidding process without any reason, whatsoever. LANPL shall not be liable on any account in case of rejection of any bid or cancellation of bidding process at any time.



## Hindustan Unilever Limited

Registered Office: Unilever House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099. CIN: L15140MH1933PLC002030, Website: www.hul.co.in, Email id: levercare.shareholder@unilever.com, Tel: +91 22 5043 3000 / 5043 3070

## **DECLARATION OF THE RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, approval of Members of the Company by way of Special Resolution(s) was sought through Postal Ballot vide Notice dated 20th July, 2023, for:

- 1. Appointment of Ms. Neelam Dhawan (DIN: 00871445) as an Independent Director of the Company for a term of five consecutive years with effect from 1st August, 2023 upto 31st July, 2028; and
- 2. Re-appointment of Mr. Leo Puri (DIN: 01764813) as an Independent Director of the Company for the second term of five consecutive years with effect from 12th October, 2023 upto 11th October, 2028. Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated 7th September, 2023, the Results of Postal Ballot, as declared, were as under

Item No. 1: Appointment of Ms. Neelam Dhawan (DIN: 00871445) as an Independent Director of the Company

Particulars	Number			
Number of valid Electronic Votes received	1,97,55,21,825			
Votes in favour of the resolution	1,97,32,83,362			
Votes against the resolution	22,38,463			
No. 2. Description of the Lee Best (DIN 04704040)				

Item No. 2: Re-appointment of Mr. Leo Puri (DIN: 01764813) as an Independent Director of the Company

Particulars	Number		
Number of valid Electronic Votes received	1,97,55,22,342		
Votes in favour of the resolution	1,97,33,73,768		
Votes against the resolution	21,48,574		

Accordingly, the Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 7th August, 2023 were passed by Members with the majority of 99.89% and 99.89% respectively, votes cast in favour of resolutions

Date: 11th September, 2023

For Hindustan Unilever Limited

Dev Baipai Executive Director, Legal & Corporate Affairs and Company Secretary DIN: 00050516 / FCS No.: F3354

## Form G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST **UNITED NEWS OF INDIA**

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy

		rocess for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016				
	RELI	EVANT PARTICULARS				
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.					
2.	Address of the registered office	9 Rafi Marg, New Delhi- 110001				
3.	URL of website	http://www.uniindia.com/				
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Assets located in Delhi, Hyderabad, Bhopal, Bangalore, Nasi Indore, Mumbai. Note: Most of the Major Assets are Continger Leasehold assets/ disputed assets, under various Litigation Available details can be sought by the RP				
5.	Installed capacity of main products/services	The installed Capacity of the CD cannot be ascertained, but the C is one of the oldest Multi-lingual News Agencies of the country, w approx 460 Subsribers				
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year					
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	Regular Employees: 196 Contractual Employees: 69				
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com pujabahry@yahoo.com Contact for any assistance: 9811071716				
9.	applicants under section 25(2) (h) of the Code is available at: Hollow the eligit 1. Have stressed 2. Privat whether INR 200 ln cas Sector, Industry having I Criteria	an be sought by Emailing: cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com painy@yahoo.com m conditions for Resolution applicants to approach the Resolutio ional of the Company with Resolution plans are mentioned below ng Resolution Applicants (Singly, Jointly or in Consortium) sha ble to express interest for submitting Resolution Plan: - the necessary expertise in running an Industry! business' turnaround assets etc. Public Ltd. company, LLP, Body Corporate, PSUs, Individual Invest incorporated in India or outside India – Minimum Net Worth criteria Crores or having an Annual Turnover of Rs 400 Crore e the Resolution Applicants are from the News / Publishing / Med taving more than 20 years experience in the News/ Publishing/ Med then the COC would have the discretion of not to insist regardif the above minimum Net Worth criteria/ Minimum Annual Turnov cial Institution (FIV, Fund, Private Equity(PS) Investor/, Any other simil				

Criteria S. Financial Institution (FI)/ Fund/ Private Equity(PE) Investor/ Any other simila Applicant – Minimum Assets under Management (AUM) or Funds Deployed o Committed funds available for investment of INR 356 crores as on 31.03.2023 4. Consortium Investors are allowed and for calculating Net worth, a weighted average approach will be used for a Consortium of Investors to arrive a weighted networth. In the event of a consortium between applicants belonging to aforementioned two classes having different eligibility ortieria, the eligibility would be calculated in proportion to their share in the consortium. The above will be based on Audited Financial Statements/ as per the lates Available Financial statements.

10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest | 5 October 2023 Date of issue of provisional list of prospective 15 October 2023

12. Last date for submission of objections to 20 October 2023

13. Process email id to submit EOI cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com

13. Process email id to submit EOI Introduction and DiscLosure:

• Please note that UNITED NEWS OF INDIA was incorporated in the year 1959 as a company with charitable objects under Section 25 of the Companies Act, 1956. Copies of the MOA and AOA of the Corporate Debtor can be obtained from the undersigned. A Resolution applicant seeking to acquire the shares of the Corporate Debtor or convert the Corporate Debtor from not for profit to a profit-making company shall be solely responsible for obtaining such approval as may be required for acquisition of shares or conversion, as the case may be, under applicable laws, including the extant FDI policy, in accordance with the provisions of the IBC

• Note: The above Form G is subject to the further Extension of CIRP Period granted by the Honble NCLT, as the CIRP Period of 180 days is getting over on 15 November 2023. In case the said Extension is not granted by the Honble Adjudicating Authority, the RP/ COC reserves the right to change, update, amend, supplement, modify, add to, delay or otherwise annul or cease the EOI/ Bid Process at any point in time, without assigning any reason whatsoever.

without assigning any reason whatsoever.

A process to invite resolution was initiated on 5th August 2023, however based on decision taken b Committee of Creditors a Second round for inviting EOI for submission of resolution plan has been initiated.

Date and Place: 11 September 2023 at New Delhi

Resolution Professional of United News of Indi IP Registration no.: IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00007/2016-2017/10063 AFA No AA3/10063/02/121223/300816 Valid till 12/12/2023
Address: 59/27 Prabhat Road, New Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110005; Ph: 9811071716
Email: cirp.unitednewsofindia@gmail.com, pujabahry@yahoo.com

## Public Notice for 3rd Round of E-Auction – Punj Lloyd Limited (in Liquidation)

Announcing the 3rd round of e-auction for sale of various Set of Assets of Punj Lloyd Limited ("the **Company**"), including the sale of the Company on a going concern basis and sale of various assets of the Company on standalone basis and collective basis, as per details mentioned in the table below, through public e-auction process. The Company is undergoing liquidation pursuant to the Order dated 27 May 2022, of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi. The Company increporated in 1988, is a well-diversified business conglomerate, engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement and Construction ("EPC"), with geographic presence across India and Middle East Countries offering services in Energy, Road and Infrastructure along with manufacturing capabilities in the defence sector.

\*\*nterested applicants may refer to the detailed Asset Sale Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company <a href="http://www.punjlloydgroup.com/liquidation-documents">http://www.punjlloydgroup.com/liquidation-documents</a> and also on E-Auction website <a href="https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net">https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net</a>.

The Auction Sale will be done through the E-Auction platform: <a href="https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net">https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net</a>.

The details of the assets of the Company proposed to be sold in the 3rd round of e-auction are as follows:

\*\*National Company Proposed to the Sold in the 3rd round of e-auction are as follows:

\*\*Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company Proposed to be sold in the 3rd round of e-auction are as follows:

\*\*Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company Proposed to be sold in the 3rd round of e-auction are as follows:

\*\*Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company Proposed to be sold in the 3rd round of e-auction are as follows:

\*\*Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Company Process Memorandum uploaded on website of the Co

Set of Asset	Asset Description	Manner of sale	Date and time of E- Auction	Reserve Price (in INR)	EMD Amount (in INR) & Submission deadline
Category A					
Asset Set 1	Sale of Punj Lloyd Limited as a whole (excluding certain assets as provided in the Asset Sale Process Memorandum)	On a going concern basis	13 October 2023 from 10:00 hours IST to 18:00 hours IST	955.00 Crore	10.00 Crore On or before 10 October 2023
Category B					
Asset Set 2	Sale of Investment of Punj Lloyd Limited (held through equity shares) in Punj Lloyd Infrastructure Limited		16 October 2023 from 10:00 hours IST to 18:00 hours IST	47.00 Crore	4.70 Crore On or before 13 October 2023
Asset Set 3	Sale of Investment of Punj Lloyd Limited (held through equity shares) in Punj Lloyd Aviation Limited	On Standalone Basis	16 October 2023 from 10:00 hours IST to 18:00 hours IST	20.00 Crore	2.00 Crore On or before 13 October 2023
Category C					
Asset Set 4	Sale of Arbitration Assets of Punj Lloyd Limited	Collective Basis	16 October 2023 from 10:00 hours IST to 18:00 hours IST	422.13 Crore	10.00 Crore On or before 13 October 2023

Category C respectively. Further, as per the provisions of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, as amended, all interested bidders for the respective Category(ies) and/or Set of Asset(s) are required to submit the Expression of Interest along with the requisite eligibility documents on or before **26 September 2023** as provided in the Asset Sale Process Memorandum.

The Liquidator reserves the right to amend the key terms of the sale process including timelines for the any or all Category(ies) and/or Set of Asset(s) being sold in the 3rd round of e-auction, to the extent permissible under the applicable laws and regulations. Any information about amendments /extension of any of the timelines with respective to the sale process timelines for the any or all Category(ies) and/or Set of Asset(s) will be available on the Corporate Debtor's website and communicated to the Qualified/ Successful

Nothing contained herein shall constitute a binding offer or a commitment for sale of assets of the company including sale of the

Company as a whole, on a going concern basis.

Please feel free to contact Mr. Ashwini Mehra at LQ.PUNJ@in.gt.com or Mehra.ashwini@gmail.com or Mr. Surendra RajGang at Surendra.raj@in.gt.com in case any further clarification is required.

Ashwini Mehra: Liquidator (Regn No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00388/2017-18/10706

Punj Lloyd Limited - in Liquidation Authorization for Assignment valid till -23 March 2024 Correspondence Address: Mr. Ashwini Mehra, Liquidato Punj Lloyd Limited C/O Mr. Surendra Raj Gang GT Restructuring Services LLP L-41, Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110001

E: LO.Puni@in.gt.com Registered address of Liquidator with IBBI C 1201, Salarpuria Magnificia, Old Madras Rd. Bangalore 560016 E: Mehra.Ashwini@gmail.com

Date: 11 September 2023

**ADVERTORIAL TAIWAN EXCELLENCE** Taiwanese Technological Innovations Leading the Way Another contributing factor to Taiwan's success

Taiwan has emerged as a prominent player in the global technology industry, known for producing innovative products that enhance the quality of life worldwide. Central to this success is Taiwan's unwavering commitment to fostering innovation, which has made Taiwanese companies synonymous with smart and cost-effective technology solutions.

To encourage this culture of innovation, the Ministry of Economic Affairs established Taiwan Excellence in 1993. Each year, Taiwan Excellence acknowledges products with outstanding innovation by putting them through meticulous evaluations based on their R&D, design, quality, and marketing. These products not only exemplify the strength of Taiwan's domestic industries but are also actively promoted by the government in international markets, enhancing the reputation of Taiwanese businesses as creative and innovative.

At the heart of Taiwan Excellence's mission is a relentless pursuit of customer satisfaction. Taiwanese companies actively engage with their customers, identifying their needs, and incorporating feedback to continuously improve their products. This customer-centric approach ensures that end-users receive top-notch solutions tailored to their specific requirements.

prioritises science, technology, engineering, and mathematics disciplines. This abundant talent pool grants companies a distinct competitive advantage, as they can attract exceptionally skilled professionals who play a pivotal role in pioneering groundbreaking product development. From cutting-edge smartphones to energy-efficient appliances and eco-friendly transportation solutions, products certified by Taiwan Excellence strike an optimal balance between state-of-the-art

in producing world-class technology is attributed

to its steadfast commitment to education and

talent development. The nation prides itself

on nurturing a highly skilled and tech-savvy

workforce through a robust education system that

features and affordability, making them accessible to a broader consumer base. By adhering to its core values of innovation. practicality, and sustainability, Taiwan Excellence

remains dedicated to shaping the future and empowering individuals with tools to lead more connected and fulfilling lives.

Follow @taiwanexcellence\_in in f @ 💟

www.taiwanexcellence.org



The fastest growing player\* in an industry that's expected to reach a market value of approx. ₹ 2,665 billion in fiscal year 2027<sup>^</sup>: Indian consumer electricals.\*\*



- Scaled B2C business with well recognized consumer brands like RR, RR Signature, Arraystorm and Luminous (Home Electrical Business)
- Fastest growing consumer electrical company among peers in India, growing at a CAGR of 43.4% between Fiscal 2021 and Fiscal
- Primarily selling wires and cables under brand name 'RR Kabel' in India and the international markets
- One of the leading exporters of wires and cables from India in calendar year 2022, in terms of value, representing approximately 9% market share of the exports market from India<sup>^</sup>
- One of the largest networks of electricians, covering 271,264 electricians across India as on March 31, 2023, which has grown to 298,084 electricians as on June 30, 2023
- Extensive pan-India distribution presence, having 3,450 distributors, 3,656 dealers, 114,851 retailers and 21 warehouses across 17 states and union territories in India, as on June 30, 2023<sup>a</sup>
- Our products have 35 international product certifications, which is one of the highest in number among our peers in the Indian consumer electrical industry as of March 31, 2023<sup>^</sup>



www.rrkabel.com

RRKABEL LIMITED is proposing, subject to the receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP with RoC. The RHP shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com, respectively, and is available on the websites of the BRLMs, i.e. Axis Capital Limited, Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited, HSBC Securities and Capital Markets (India) Private Limited and JM Financial Limited at www.axiscapital.co.in, www.online.citibank.co.in/rhtm/citigroupglobalscreen1.htm, https://www.business.hsbc.co.in/en-gb/regulations/hsbcsecurities-and-capital-market and www.jmfl.com, respectively. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, please see the section entitled 'Risk Factors' on page 28 of the RHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI for making any investment decision instead shall rely on RHP.

This announcement is not an offer of securities for sale in the United States. The Equity Shares have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are only being offered and sold (a) within the United States solely to persons who are reasonably believed to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act) in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act, and (b) outside the United States in "offshore transactions" as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the



\* (wires and cables and fast moving consumer goods)